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PARYING BASEMENT ACRETMENT

THIY ACREEMENT. made thig

WS ACREEMGY 3 2w day of
by wod Between LEMMON-NITORILL-W !

ehruarvy, 1380,
¥ ﬁ&:yiﬁa& ;

8t TCH IEDEFELD, INC.
corperation {herodn vefevrad o gz “LMIYY gnd B
ABBOCTATES, » Joint venturs urgenizad under the partnarship

Laws &f the State of Meryiand %&gﬁ.&iﬂ raferved to as “Padonis™,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, LMW is the owper of ¢ pavcel of land Tving berue
the south side of UId Padonis Roadl and the norsh siﬁe §£~ E&&gﬁu
Fadonia Road, west of York Rosd, in the Eighth Eleonion
-%i#-mi%ﬁgqf v.kﬁglz-igggﬁaqng ?li Maryiand, eherson ik operates a
Tuneras none sslablishment with appictement perking faadliite
{hevein rafevead o an YLNW'm Fmggéxzy”}_; and Tiitg facilities

. WHEREAS, Padosis {u the owner of a parcel of land, shustin
the west side of ‘s above~described gﬁz‘:me& Af YLand, ﬂ'i‘m?s:-émg
Radonis hag constructed s buildisg complex coptuining premises
o be lesnad for offfce and commervcial uses, iscluding s

LDEEE | 35 G701 . g 136

s upon the packing arves

ugs of much

el 52

* £y

Incated on Fadonis®s Propecty for fhe
benefit of the business invitees of the funersl home
establishimant opsrated on MW's Property.

ORI TOWER % Ir is expressly under¥iood and agoeed thar the
principale, sevvanty, sgauts, copléyess snd contractors of LT
may nol cde the parking festlities luceted upon Padonista
fropecty persvanl Lo pe :
thia Agreement that the
take plsce aoly when @y overflow of
pruperty so reguirss,
a0 agread that the ran
andior brusks by other
prumiried on Padonds’s

roapreph 4 shove ;Ait ﬁﬁiﬁ% the intent of
paveing feeilidcles shall FITNERS
: _@.s.miﬁs invigea o0 WNs WITNESS:
Additionally, it fz expressly undsratood Y 51 : =
tal of stdrage space For putomohiles
putomotive squipmest will ooc b

PEOPBTLY.

4. Promptly following the sxscution of this Agresment,
Padonde stinll cause Lo Be cometyycted st s location bebweew
Padonia’s property and LM's Propscry €
upon, & drivessy conpeotin I

ty bo be mutually sgreed
RO ; & % the pevking svess on the two
;s;wggrti%s. {herainabove relerved toe as “the conneeting
ardvemar')y, the coat of which work shall be aubject tf the

teERg L 38 BET03

pirks., way tersdoste this Agreement spon gix {8} months sdvance
wrirten notice to the other pacty and ihs recording of an
agirvpriste‘nosice of termination among the Lend Records of
Baltimora Gounty: provided het such teznisstion shall alse
affect o tecwivation of thot cevigin Packing Lewse Agreement of
gven dabs bevewith.

N WITHESS WHBRREOF the pectles bereke have srecursd this
Agresment as of the day apd vear fivaf ghove woifren.
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restaurant facilicy (hersiv veferred to as “Podonia's epproval of LMV snd, cheresfter, shall be borne squaily by LA

Eooperty™iy and and Padonia.
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berenfter be opsrated upon Fadonia's Py
bt two hindred twenty (22
be uged ss & Dissothegua.

vaiiod

#4 upon the perking aves on LW's property, in
mfzgmgfﬁgx reciparacsl wighue wi %:§ respest te Padunis’s
¥ty and ctbey dgrosments ay hevelgefear set foxth.

BOW, THEREPORE, in comsidevation of the mutual bevefits to

theveafver mainvain such sigas

Sa50n pon Fadond 5 §w9§x§:}; ;ﬁﬁna,ﬁxz, the gouthwast gorney of . .
: . Regulats _Baltdmo: gl bke - Rroperty and one st the northwes: gorner thepaof,

%g%éng Cgamissiﬂaag of Baltimere County, deted September 18, Tha precise 1§¢&t§an» of the signe, 1§§ géii &gnfggfﬂrggg —:if;g-fthe'
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understood mnd sgreed ther the sign &o

.s;gg:gwgagimmer af &sﬁaaigéﬁ Peay

SQuired-cnat B £ g g : and Padonis agreer v provide sla i

of motor vehicles of husiness invitess of tefiants in Padoniats skgr. CA3L cc’:igts,md :ss:*&fé&-mﬁzas nourred dn bhe Eabrlestiss Y
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be decived by the pacties heceto From the covspanbs hereinafrar 7. In the svent any provision

gsg 'fagt&,dg;xséfgw ‘phhay %
rateipt and sulficiency of which iz ackm £2 - parties
hecats heraby speennoy of dhic ¥ acknowiedged, the pacties

ls L hes executed mnd delivered to Padonia tha
ig;k&ng@aass Agrosmant of aven dals hevewith, by the terms of
sivich LMY has permittad Padonin to pavk motor vahicles upon the
_g;;.gggﬁgigﬁtﬁ :g:: L&E;“si_gm_smy for the beusfit of the
business fovitees of fenant: ve building conplex Locatsd
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THIS AMENDMENT TO PARKING EASEMENT AGREEMENT is dated as of July
27, 2007, by and between PADONIA PLAZA LLC, a Maryland limited Hability
company, (hessin referred to as “Paderia™), and

Lemmon Funsral Howe of Dulsney Valley, tudormerly known as DULANEY VALLEY
HOME OF LEMMON-MITCHELL-WIEDEFELD, INC., a Maryisnd corporation,
¢herein referred 10.as “LMW™).

Recitals

‘Whereas, Padonia is the successor in interest to Padonia Tower Associates
(“PTA") by deed dated July 27, 2007 and recorded or intended to be recorded in the land
records of Baltimore County (“Land Records”) immediately prior hereto, and

Whereas, LMW (using the name Lemmon-Mitchell-Wiedefeld, Inc.}and PTA
entered into that certain Parking Easement Agreement ("Parking Easement”) dated
February, 1980 and recorded among the Land Records in Liber 6136 Folio 701 e seg.
and

pafties hereto desire to extend the temn of the Parking Easement

NOW THEREFQ -R,E,_.ijﬁ-cmsﬁﬁez‘a{im of the above, and the muiual agregments in
and benefits of the Parking Easernent, and other good and valuable consideration the
receipt and sufficiency of are-hiereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

The term of the Parking Fasement, as described in paragraph 8 of the Parking
Easement shali be for 11 years from the date &&s&oﬁ and therealter the Parking Easement
may be terminated as provided in paragraph 8 of the Parking Easement.

Except as amended hereby, the Parking Easement is ratified and confirmed inall
respecls.

This Amendment to Parking Easement may be executed inany number off
counterparts which together shall form one and the seme instrument.

fsignatures continued next page}

cod god valuable considerstinmns . Che certsin Perking Lesss Agreement of

bresched by ome of the parties, ang
withic chivoy (30} daye afte
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upor She revocding of an a
antong bhe Land Racoods of

pivation of pan {101
sither porty heveks, ]

y of this sgreedent or of thap
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dgreement «of wyen date herveawich
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o Falg reamend shal c ng bhe ir of and he
binding spon not only the parties heveto but alse Shady :
duiverar® {(as berefnsfter dasoribes’s Pad i S .iggﬁgsmm iﬂr éiﬁ& mémi i o |
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conveys' fo LM{ an easement for the barking of motor Vebisieg gﬁ Lund until the sxpivat. o 116, "ind the said pazcals

: ‘ : beteol, sflab which

~

2.4

49,58

the pectises, It ia
be fnsrelled at the

pezty shall be 1llumineved; : me of the O a v Himgol o :
ervical secvies for much . uumeof the Corporstion by bimself as Preaident.

ball Se borne solely EEOA SIS N THRNES

Aand affeceed hereby; mnd

« -+ WITNESS my hand and Notaial Seal

SYATE OF WARYLAND, CDUNTY OF BALTIMORE, zo wit:

1 HERERY IERTIFY chee on Shis  2m day of Pebrusry;
1380, befors me, a ¥otary Public in and for the Stous ]
aforssaid, personally appesred © F Lowowe 400 ; who
sckoowlisdged himsalf £o b the President of LEMMON-MITCHELL-

WIEDEFELD, INC., a body cocpovats, and that he, as suchk
Brasddent, being authotized so to 4o, executed the fotagoing
et cknatoament for the purposes thersin coutadped, by signisg the

LRETHESS wy hend and notavisl sesl.

s 8 Notary Public o

[ s.;

™ g Goumisslon Expirvess July 1, 1982,

facilicy wlich msy
: croperty shall be llmired
0) swats; and, no pact Ehareof shall

STATE OF MARYIAHD, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wits

I HEREBY GERTIFY chet on ehis [ 3 duy of Fabruary,
1980, befors me, & Netary Pehllc 4o snd for cha State
afornsaid, pevmonelly sppesrved Thomss F. Mullaw, ITI, Génsrsl
Pavtoer of PADGIA TONER ASSUUTATES; known bo wme (oo
satigfactorily proven) to be the pecsons whose names sve
stbseribed to the within Agveement, sud ascknowladged that they
sgoouted Lhe save for tho punposes theteln coatainod.

AS WITHESS my hand and cotacied Beal,

HE "‘ - = m‘?\»t:: P x‘f »~ 5 &
PR Hotaty/ FabIie
= * e B3 - B § -

savs from the: date
or thely sutcedadns in

fﬁr reogn e &

Por Biner §, gon, FERLIB /7h 2/

Batl dns it
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Stwte of _¥D
mﬁﬁuﬂt}; to wit

I HEREBY CERTIFY thaton July 28ch 2007, before me, a Notary Public of
the Staw of ¥ ILowell M. Lemmon personaily appeared
who acknowiedged bhinsell w0 be the

President of LMW {the “Company™), and that
{sihe, as such officer, being authorized sc to do, executed the foregoing document on behalf
of the Company acting-in ils capacity 88 President for the purposes therein
contained, by signing the name of the Company by himself as such officer.

| “WITNESS my hand and Notarial Saai/g > W

pealE Notary Public  Edith B, Hellmers

RIS My Commission Expires: 10/1/2010

o wit

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on _ /. 1@ A AT 2007, before me, » Notary Public of
the Stare of Maryland gmrwzzai@ agégamﬁ Wayne R. Giososo, Jr. whe acknowledged
himself so be the Managing Member of Padonia Plaza LLC (the “Company™), and that ke,
as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing document on behalfl of the
Company acting in Hs capacity as Managing Member for the
purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the Company by himseif as such officer,

My Commission Expires: 7, Gfﬁ

Attomey Cenification

1 hereby certify that this Instrument was prepaved by or under the supervision.of
the undersigned, an attorney duly admitted to practice before the Court of Appeals of

and Trosees under & Deed of Tust

-1 HEREBY CERTIFY thaton .

RO

Sedd ME R P ER
S W Mk ey
AR R R Dl

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hercto have executed this Amendment to
Parking Easement and affixed their seals with the intention that this be 2 sealed

instrument as of the day and year first writien above.

By:

well M. Lemx

(LMW

(SEAL}

Name;
Title

Padoniz Plazga LI

SEAI

¥ahme R. Gicioso, Ir.
aging Member

Maryland. /W ) |

M. Lucinda Motsko

dated and recorded among the Land Records at Liber Folic
—_— ‘ {"Deed of Trust”} execuie this instrument for the sole purpose of
subordinating the Deed of Trust to the operation and effect of this instrument.

Stateof

County, to wits

. 2007 before me, & Notary Public of
personally appearsd
who sacknowledged bhimself o be the
af {the “Company™}, and that
{s)he, as such-officer; being authorized s0 1o do, executed the foregoing document on behalf
of the Company acting in s capacity as for the purposes therein
contained, by signing the nams of the Company by kumself as such officer.

the State of

WITINESS iy hand and Notartal Seat,

Notary Public
My Commission Expites:

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on
the State of

. 2007, before me, a Notary Public of
personally appeared
who acknowledped himsel o be the

of {the “"Company™}, and that
{s3he, a5 such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing docunent on behalf
of the Company acting in its capacity as for the purposes therein
contained, by signing the name of the Company by himsei{ as such officer.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sesl.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Exhibit A

2Z West Padonia Road

Desedption of Land

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Oirder W 507214
er Number: 507-2142 Commitment Number- SG72142LR

BEING ALL that pisce or parce] of land 51 5 \
o= : £ ad situate, lyving and heing § st . e
Saltimore County, State of Maryland. and desord ymis 3;‘;%?:?? tn the Eighth Election District of

ﬁ ™y 2 % 253 ™) » % > - - 9 - .
: ﬁﬁaﬁnm@@ﬁg ;;;g}gn m‘.ﬁg @ﬁﬁgﬁf @t a fgg on the Northwest right-of-way line aof Padonia Road as
i mghmf-wa oo aud sh oa Ba tmiafewﬁﬂum}f Highway Right-of-Way Plat No. 59:257.5 where
o i PLAT OF TIMONIUM HEIGHTS, oy oo -5t Nos. 8 and 5, Section X g id ot
fhe PLA Wopen TGHTS, which Plat is records '.s.mangﬁ;a'f?iat‘i{semésfgf’Ba?iizéc :
| o 5o Mm miz 5, ﬁ}i;a SE, ﬁmmﬁ b:;}d;ggm the Northwest right-of-way line of ?ﬁﬁnl;jia
vmm South 72 degpene 16 o ron iy Bighway Rigit-of-Way Plat No. 59-251.5, the two fotlowing [
b S &amwgamém infxgx;:;g? ,? seconds "é?&stﬁ -59 fect and Southwesterly by a line mrvmg toward
gt baviog 2 radis of »&;ﬁwm&mgmgfzzsﬁ,ﬁe@{ﬁm chord of said arc bearing South
wmnmhm e Northops oy West 211.72 feet); thence leaving Padonia Road and binding on 2 ine
i connecs e m&wmﬁ?gh i of Padonia Raad with the Northeast side of Broad Aveme snd show,
ortiaemaps mﬁﬁw{ymm& & way R mg?g{f}@m Si;fg&iwﬁ,. Nerth. 59 degrees 06 minutes 30 seconds
733 1 Bt th Northeast e o e roas Avene; thence binding on the Northeast side of Broad
A m &mvgxﬁmgmc@w%@my Right-of- Way Plat Nos. 59-257-6 and 5235?;-:& gfm
ing lines, vz North v»ézgwes;émmma?m’%fm%&m feetand Northerly by a e

: Amm dated December 12, 1973 and recorded among the
F. &S@E&, folio 140; thence leaving Padonia Road

e and reaning with and binding on o part of the second line

* 27, 1966 and recorded among the Land Records of

N was conveyed by Edmund T. Bryan, Jr. sndwife tp

Mg‘ww’mmﬁwmw%myg 0Int in line with the-

e o L. yed 2o PLAT OF T : ———
place of beginning, outh degrees
CONTAINING 2.554 acres of land, more or Jess.
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JAMES H, COGR

JOHN 8. HOWARD

DAVID D, DOWNES

DANIEL ©'C. TRACY, JR.
JOHM W, ZINK, I

JOSEPRH €. WICH, JR.
HENRY B. PECK, JA.
HERBERT R. O'CONDR, IL
THOMAS L HUDSON

C. CAREY DEELEY, JR.
GEORGE K. REYNOLDS, TIL
LAWRENCE L.. HQOPER, JR.
M. KING HILL, 1T

ROBERT &, HOFFMAN
CEBORAH C. DOPRIN
CYNTHIA M. HAHN
KATHLEEN M. GALLOGLY
KEVIN W, SMITH

H. JARRITT PETERSON, JR,

LAW OFFICES

Cook, HOWARD, DOWNES 8 T
210 ALLEGHENY AVENLUE
P.O. BOX 55317

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

June 13, 1986

HAND-DELIVERED

TELEPHONE
1300 823-41

TELECOPIER
(301) B21.0147

IOMEG popARTE R f

N W\?'qcﬁ-gc‘”-;.- -v !
S UYL Sk

Arncld E. Jablen

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No.: 80-47-A
Padonia Towers Associates, Petitioner

Dear Mr. Jablon:

In response to your correspondence of June 2, 1986 and
certain phone conferences which we have had over the lagt
week, the following should clear up your concerns on this
case,

First, it 1is my understanding that all illegal signs
on the site have been removed and that each sign that remains
is in compliance with the zoning regulations.

As John Howard stated to you in Lis letter of May 19,
1986, a revised site plan in compliance with Restriction
No. 3 in the 2Zoning Commissioner's Order dated September
10, 1979 would be filed with your office.

Enclosed is a copy of t(q@t revised site plan indicating
"the proposed future improvements of 01d Padonia Road is
a 30 ft. closed section roadway on a 50 ft. right-of-way",
as stated in the comments of the Department of Public Works
dated June 12, 1979.

SeiCROMUMEL

Mr. Arnold Jablon
May 19, 1986
Page 2

permit 205 parking spaces in lieu of the required 248 spaces.
The first of these restrictions was submission of proof to the
Zoning Commissioner of a bona fide lease with the property
owner adjacent to the Petiticner's east property line,
indicating that additional parking is available for use by
patrons of the restaurant.

I have obtained a copy of your file in this case and
no such parking lease agreement was contained therein.
However, I am attaching for your review and for filing a copy
of the "bona fide Lease Agreement® which was entered into with
Lemon-Mitchell-Wiedefeld, Inc., the 2djacent property owner to
the Petitioner's east, on February 3, 1980, and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County at Liber 6136, page 698.
I cannot explain why this lease is not riontained in your file.

Since the requisite number of spaces are being
provided, and a bona fide lease has been entered into pursuant
to the Zoning Commissioner's Restriction No. 1, Padonia Towers
Associates respectfully submits that Mr. Filzenger's complaint
regarding parking is unfounded and that all County requirements
have been met.

With regard to compliance with Restriction No. 3, it
should be noted first that all appropriate building permits and
occupancy permits have been ohtained by Padonia Towers
Associates, as well as the occupants of this site. If no plan
had been filed previously, and I do not find a copy of it in
your file, one will be submitted within three weeks of the date
of this letter, incorporating the comments of the Department of
Public Works dated June 12, 1979,

If you have any further questions or need any
clarification of the above points, please call either Rob
Hoffm~n or me.

RAH:ttj
Enclosures

You ruli, i

Johry B, Howard

Arnold E. Jablon

Re: Case No.: 80-47-A
June 13, 1lv86
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Please contact me if you wish to discuss this matter
further or if you require any additional information.

Yours truly,
Robert A. Hoffman

RAH/jhr
Enclosure

MICROFILBEE
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PARKING LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEHﬁéZ: made this 47w day of February, 1980,
by and between LEMMON-MITCHELL-WIEDEFELD, INC.//a Maryland
corporation (herein referred to as "LMW") and PADONIA TOWER
ASSOCIATES, a joint venture organized under the partnership
laws of the State of Maryland (herein referred to as "Padonia"),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, LMW ‘¢ the owner of a parcel of land lying between
the south side or vld Padonia Road and the north side of New
Padonia Road, west of York Road, in the E{ghth Election
District of Baltimore County, Maryland, whereon ir operates a
funeral home establishment with appurteuant parking facilities
(herein referred to as "LMW's Property'); and

WHEREAS, Padonia i3 the owner of a parcel of land, abutting
the west side of LMW's above-described patcel of land, whereon
Padonia has constructed a building complex containing premises
to be leased for office and commercisl uses, including 2
restaurant facility (herein referred to as "Padonia's
Property"}; and

WHEREAS, in order to lease premises in its building complex
for commercial uses, including a restaurant faecility, Padonia
has obtained a variance from the parking requirements of the
Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County by an order of the

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, dated September 10,
1%79; and

WHEREAS, a condition of the said parking variance order
requires that Padonia obtain a lease from LMW to permit parking
of motor vehicles of business invitees of tenants in Padenia's

property; and

o
building complex upon the parking areas located upon LMW's TL_J

WHEREAS, LMW is willing to permit business invitees of
tenants in the Padonia building complex to park their motor
vechiles upon the parking area on LMW's property upon certain
conditions as hereinafter set forch,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration cf the mutual benefirs to
be derived by the parties hereto from the covenants hereinafter
set forth, and for ocher good and valuable considerations, the

receipt and sufficiency of which {s acknowledged, the parties
hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Effective upon the completion of the "connecting
driveway” (as hereinafter Jescribed), LMW hereby leases to
Padonia efight (8) parking spaces upon the parking area located
on LMW's property for the benefit of the business invitees of
tenants in ths building complex located upon Padonia's property.

2. Although such eight (8) parking spaces shall not be
specifically located and designated, the parties hereby agree
that they shall be deemed to vefer to esight (8) parking spaces
located upon the parking area on LMW's property in the closest

proximity to Padonia's property as circumstances may reasonably
permit from time to time,

- TRANSFER TAX NOT REQUIRED
RANDOLPY B. ROSENCRANTZ .
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ARNOLD JADLOM
ZONING COMMISSIONER
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

JEAN M. k. JUNG

June 2, 1986

John B, Howard, Esquire
210 Allegheny Avenue
P.0, Box 5517

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 80-47-A
Padonia Towars Asso~
ciates, Petitioner

Dear Mr. Howard:

I an in 1:ceipt of your letter dated May 19, 1986 with reference to the
above,

I previously indicated to Mr. Hoffman that there are, and have been for
some time, illegal temporary and permanent signs at this site. I have not
seen any change. Therefore, if the illegal signs are not removed within one
week of the Jate of this letter, I will issue a citation. 1In the alternative,
if the illegalities can be corrected with a permit, your client will have one
week to obtain one, If variances are needed, I will not permit the illegal
signs to remain pending the variance request. T

Sincerely,

e~
ARNOLD JAELON

Zoning issioner

Al/srl \

MICROFILED
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3. It is expressly understcod and agreed that neith?r the
incipals, agents, servants, employees or contractors o

ggég:igaa;d Pgdonia's tenants may use the eight (B) parkings
spaces leased here by - it being the intent'of this Agreement
that the use of the parking spaces upon LMW's property shall
take place only when an overflow of business invitees on 1
Padonia's property so requires. Adoitionally, It {s expressly
understood and agreed that the trental of storage space forll
automobiles and/or trucks or otner automotive equipment wi
not be permitted on LMW's Propercy.

. tly following the execution of this Agreement,
Padoﬁia 5;2?5 czuse to begconsttucted at a location between
Padonia's property and LMW's Property to be mutually agreed
upon a driveway connecting the parking areas on the two
pcoperties (hereinabove referred to as "the connecting
driveway"), the cost of whicn work shail be subject to the \id
approval of LMW and, thereafter, shall be borne equally by L
and Padonia.

S. It is expressly understood and agreed that the parties
do not intend Padonia to bave the full-time, exclusive rights
to the aforesaid eight {8) parking spaces, but that the same
shall be made available only during such hours as the business
offices and the restaurant facility located upon Padonia’s
p.operty are open for business. At any other times, LMW shall
have the full right to use the aforesaid eight (8) parking
spaces for it3 own purposes.

6. 1In the event any provisiondof t:ia Agr;e?ent és s
by one of the parcies, and such breac 8 not cure
EiggigeihiZty {3a0) dayspafter the delivery of written nctice
thereof to the defaulting party, then the non-defaulting party
shall have the option to unilaterally terminate this Agreement
upon the rTecordirz of an appropriate notice of termination
among the Land Records of Baltimore County.

7. This Agreement shall i{nure to the benefit of and be
binding upon not only the parties hereto but also their
successors in title to the parcels of land affected hereby; and
the covenants herein shall run with and bind the sald parcels
of land until the expiration of ten {10) years from the date
hereof, after which either party hereto, or their successors in
title, may terminate this Agreement upon six (5) months advance
written notice to the other party and the recording of an
appropriate notice of termination among the Land Records of
Bagcimo:e County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the pafties hereto have executed this
Agreement as of the day and year first above written.
WITNESS: LEMMON-MITCHELL-WIEDEFELD, INC.

e',' f.--' e ‘_-)
--" :7 'i‘ff?ﬂlt‘ug-" e (SEAL)

- ’

Cn ™S e\ By

WITNESS:

-
A

PADONIA TOWER ASSOCIATES

N—rfubi oo TS, UR,

Farcner

. o C—T———. = —— it

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

9’5

L

WAMES M. COOR

>

LAW OFFICES

Coox, HowarD, DOWNES 8 TRACY

210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
P.Q. OLX 317

ffl?&;1£ii

JAMES D, C. DOWNES

JIHN B, HOWARD 0908 1L70)
DAVID D. DOWNES TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 —
DANIEL O'C. TRACY, YR. TELEPHONE
JOHM M, ZinK, IK (301 ax3-an
JOSEPH €. WICH, JR.

HENRY B. PECH, JR. TELECOPER

HERBERT R. C'CONOR, Il
THOMAS L HuDSOM

C, CAREY DECLEY, JR,
GEORGE K. REYNOLDS, I

LAWRENLCE L. HOOPER, JR.

M, KING HILL 1IN
ROBERT A. HOFFMAN
DEBORAW C. DOPXIMN
CYNTHIA M. HAHM
KATHLEEM M. GALLOGLY
KEVIN H, SMITH

H, BARRITT PETERSON, JR.

May 19, 1986

1301 821-0147

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

County Office Building

First Floor

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No.: 80-47-A
Padonia Towers Associates
Eighth Election District

Dear Mr. Jablon:

I am in receipt of your correspondence dated April 9,
1986 regarding ths above-referenced zoning case. Essentially,
you have stated that Padonia Towers Associates has been
deficient in two respects, as follows:

1. That it appears from the site plan submitted at
the hearing on August 23, 1979 (Petitioner's Exhibit 1), that
there is not the requisite number of parking spaces provided at
this location for "Red Robin” restaurant parking.

. 2. That no revised site plan was submitted in
compliance with Restriction No. 3 in the Zoning Commissioner's
Order dated September 10, 1979.

] After reyiewing the Zoning Commissioner's Order and
zoning file in this case, it is clear that certain restrictions
should have been met in order that a variance be obtained to
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this S d
1980, before me, a Notary Publi nd £
aforesaid, personally apyeared c?;ir-:; azf-.f-q.i tE:_ffate
Sgggowledged himself to ge the Presidenc of LEHHON:EITCHELi-H °
: EFELD, INC., & body corporate, and that he, as such
resident, being authortized so to do, executed che foregoing

- fostrument for the purposes therel
.name of the Corporation by himscffnaiogs::?ggﬁc?f signing the

- ‘_‘.5 WITNESS @y hand and motarial seal.

Ca ety . w A -

- o ) -::’-'.. T Q@\Q&\ - Q\-\\Qm.\\‘v
i . Notary Public - -
':H?:Eggﬁilsion Expires: July 1, 1982.

of February,

:. gy
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b

- -‘.‘.":'-:.-‘ g ] ! ..' ‘
"uSTATﬁ QF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: ’

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this [£F d

1?80. before me, a Notary Public in and for :geogcfzzr"'t"

; oresaid, personally appeared Thomas F. Mullan, 11I, Gen 1
actner of PADONIA TOWER ASSOCIATES. know " ' ere

subscribed to the within Agreemen
Putposes therein contained.

AS WITNESS my hand and uoc:ﬁfal:geai:\.z?rﬂf - e
(__" v “a/ 7 < P>

-
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1 N A

executed the same for the
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NOTES

AREA OF | FLOOR BLDG. A: 5000
AREA OF | FLOOR BLDG. Bs 5500
AREA OF | FLOOR BLDG. C3: 7500
TOTAL AREA «GROUND FLOGM 3 |1, 500

TOTAL AREA- FLOORS |-4 <« 70000
PARKING EC'D

17300 + 300 88,93
TO,000 + 500 = |40
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T PARKING PROVIDED *200 SPACES
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PETITIUN FOR ZONING VAL.ANCE 6.’ 7
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 2!
TG THL ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Lo ;ve,_ngg;i-qi_q_?_?gg@;s;_;Aégggéf_a_tgs_ legal owner-of the property sitate i Balimor RE: PETITION FCR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

SE corer of Old Padonia Rd, and
Broad Ave,, 8th District

‘ County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(L)

hereby petiiiori for a Vai-iance from Secﬁon-_i‘*_@.?:_z_lﬁ_(.éLf’:.fl)__tﬁR‘EE?}EE&QS sSpaces PADONIA TOWERS ASSCCIATES i Case No. 80-47-A
- ‘ . r . -

in lieu of th Petitioner
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- | o ~_ ORDER TO ENTER APF-ARANCE

....... e e e Mr, Commissioner:
_;)f uthe_Zomng Regulfat:o.ns of Baltim_ore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltitnore County; for the

o owmg‘reasons. (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) ' Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
A quality restaurant is proposed to be located on fhe in thi . .
. ! ground level . Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceedin « You are requested to notif

oef "B 'lBuilding to serve the needs of the office complex and ’ JH 1k ’ ’ Y ep P ? | 4
general community; a hardship and practical difficulty would AL A F me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passags of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

/ .’?Oé% /{/a/{ ZML%{W er/?j,ﬂ A «PQ_’JW;.‘M;UI;‘

'E"’ R Peter Max Zimmerman John'W, Hessian, i1
. o IO——_— e - Deputy People's Counsel Peopie's Counsel for Baltimore County
;j Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. g County Cffice Building
; , = Or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this N Towson, Maryland 21204
; pet;tl , and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of oz 494-2188
- 3 Ba % e County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, ~ i i l
= R R o | 25 | | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of August, 1979, a copy of the aforegoing s i SR i i S
— e e e e e Lo : : '
e E\ ) _ Padon As ates . gg Order was mailed to John B, Howard, Esquire, 210 Allegheny Avenve, Towson, Maryland John B. Howard, Esquire ec: Neumayer & Foutz
g NN E T :/ %“ _____ .:u : _ 21J Allegheny Avenue ' - 11 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
L, m! Contract purchaser Le ? Owner “'E 21204, Attomey for Petitioners. Towson, Maryland 21204 ' ' | Touson, Maryiand 21204
S F. Mullan, IE . ‘Eeneral Partner RN ' | ' |
8 JAddres U, —— Address.13_Charles Plaza . ______ RS
e oo b o o |
o B . e _Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ?Ef- | QJ gANP! e TR -
f‘_j E’ ------- EE: 4 AAAL e e a sy BT BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
o 5 (Mmoot R John W, Hessian, |11 County Office Buildin ' C
. T ‘e Attnrnew 0 T e r e e ———— *1‘ e ’ un ce )
o fohn B. Hog%ltﬁners Attorney Protestant’s Attorney A 111 y h k g
Ly Ly 2 W. Chesapeake Avenue
S = Addreg 210 Allegheny Ave., Towson, . Towson, Maryland 21204
E < > Md. 721204 0 TTTTTTTTTTTTmeememeee—eee a | | o |
D A " DERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.____ 1th day _ Your Fetition has been received and accepted for filing this 1eh . day
| of ___ July » 1973 ' ' '
of . ____._ July » 196x879that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as |

required' by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- :

out Ba:ttzmore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning i

Commissioner of Baltimora County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore i
H

WILLIAM E, HAMMO
Zoning Comm:3sioner

County, on the
e he M.

L/
&-Lpp-28

Petitioner Padonia Towers Associates

S ' o e S o ] Petitioner's Attorney John B. Howard

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisery Committee

L) s

bcuirnore count
depariment of public works

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Item No. 217 - Padonia Towers AsSsoc.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE iigeszw? 1979
u ’

_ﬂ

L%
) baitimose county
o

office of planning and zoning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

{301) 4343211
THORNTON M. MOURING, P.E. ' John D, Seyffert
ECTOR : MOREREF
: DIRECTO June 12, 1979 HECRKE HooRs

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
oL - Chosapeake Moo August 7, 1979 Enclosed are all comments submitted from the Committee to thig . ly 11, 1979

: ’ ’ v office. The remaining members felt that no comment was warranted. Mr, Wwilliam E. Hammond

% oo : ’r}.zi.? Petiti?n.is accep:eil for filing on.the date of ti}e encl:?sed Zoning Commissioner

] : filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which . PR
Nicholas B. Commodari ill be held not less than 30 nor wmore than 90 days after the date County Office Building

’ John B. Howard, Esquire wi e held no 58 tha nor & s Maryland 21204 b ; issi

g Chairman 210 Allegheny ;wenge on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near Towson, Marylan 120 | g\r. W:;LIGI’T‘I Hagmond, Zoning Commissioner

E oin viso ommittee

: . Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ future. Re: Item #217 (13278-1979) ' Officge of qur?’nin and Zonin

! MEMPERS v tru? . Property Owner: FPadonia Towers Associates I g pre _,5‘,

RE: Item No. 217 ery truly yours, S/E cor, 0ld Padonia Rd. & Broad Ave, Beltimore County Cffice Building
g;‘;‘i’jge‘;fng Patitioner - Padonia Towers Assoc. _ / ;’/ // ' . FxiSting Zoning: B.M.oe.r, , . Towson, Maryland 21204
Variance Petition / > £3 Z 2 Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit 200 parking

Devartment of Lo/ it KL e VA cpaces in 1iou of the remuicod o s 200 Gear Mr. Hommond:
Traffic Engineering Dear Mr. Howard: / NICHOLAS B. COMC40DARI qu paces. . mmonga:

State Roads Commission Chairman

Acres: 2,554 District:; B8th

. ,-“» - -.
A AR AT AT, caae A B i 5 e o e

: . . ’ : : ; ; T .
B reau of The Zoning Plans Advisory Coumittee has reviewed the plams Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Dear Mr. Hammond: Commerus on Item #217, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, April 24, 1979, are as follows:
Fire Prevention submitted with the above referenced Petition and has made an on-site _ ] . b o Pedonia T Associates
Health Department field inspection of the property. The follewing comaents are not NBC/sf The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this . : roperfy wner: l(:! :;n:ja .ow;rsd so;Br dA
project Planning intended to indicate the appropriatencss of the zening action office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item, . Lo_cctlon: SF/C Old Padonia Road ond Broad Ave.
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans Enclosures ] Fxisting Zoning: B.M.-C.T. Ny
§  Buiiding Department or problems with regard to the development plans that may have a | General : Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit 200 parking spaces in lieu of the required 248 spaces
" % Board of Education bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written cc: Neumayer & Foutz‘ . Acres: 2.554
i Zoning Administration report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the ' ;l W. Peﬁsyivaglazé}szgzue Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are not dairectly involved and District: Bth
T3 suitability of the requested zoning. owson, Marylam are secured by Public Works Agreement #87610, executed in connection with the '
b Industrial . e - . . i .- . . . . \
’“§ pevelopment Located on the southeast corner of 0ld Padonia Road and Broad . development of “Padonia Towers (Ofifice Bullding)®. _ This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments. These comments
! P - - - » « - B - - - - - [y f L] » -
7 Avenue in the 8th Election District, the subject property is presently The subuitted plan does not indicate the proposed future improvements of Ol g are not .mrended to indicate the approprm.rness ° }:he zoning :Jn quiestlon, bt:r arehto assura}'] that
5 improved with an office complex, currently under construction, and an _ padonia Road as a 30-foot closed section roadway on a 50-foot right-of-way. Highway all parties are mud.e aware of plans or problems with regard to Jeve opment plans that may have a
: accessory parking area. Adjacent properties to the north, east, and rights-of-way widenings, including fillet areas for sight distance at the scutheast becrmg on this petition,
i west, are improved with individual dwellings, a fuaeral home and ar 1 southwest corners of the 0ld Padonia Road-Broad Avenue intersection and any
: office building, and commercial uses, regpectively. necessary revertible easements for slopes, will be required in connection with any 1 This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment,
grading or building permit application or further development of this property,
3 Because of your client's proposal to construct an addition to Very troly yous,
i Bui]..ding "B", as shown on.the z.subn.zitted site plar, and cgnvert.the This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
= entire ground floor of said building to a restaurant, this V:riance Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item #217 (1978-1979).
3 for parking is required. It should be noted thac at the time of field
3 i:'xspection. tt_le parking area along Old-Padonia-Road was_utilized Very truly yours,
s without benefit of the required screening. £aid screzning mugt be
i installed, and at the time of the scheduled hearing, this matter should

v — ~
. PR B . . L/'%‘(w‘/w ,MW "( ;:W
be discussed and verified that compliance will be obtajnaed. ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E, i

Chief, Burean of Engineering

R

With the submission of revised site plans, the Variance forms
were altered accordingly. Since the total number of spaces required
’ ' minus the nurber provided will still be 48, the commeuts from the
' wembers of this Committee remain unchanged,

END:EAM: FWR:sS

ce: (. Warfield
J. Somers
J. Trenner
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J3BER RECEIVED FOR

DATE 5/,;;5

AP A < A

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that strict compliance with

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty and

Pursuant io the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the 13 #e Petition

unreasonable hardship upon the FPetitioner, the Variance should be had; and it p

fuztther appears that the granting of the Variance requested will not adversely af-
fect the health, safety, and general welfare of 'the communitsr; an'd, 'I;herefore, |
the Variance should be granted.
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
d(?‘/’g day of September, 1979, that the herein Petition for Variance to per-
mit 205 parking spaces in lieu of the required 248 s} aces should be and the same

is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the

foNowing restrictions:

g

MSF/mim
the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __________._____ day
of e, 186___, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.
"""" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County {

1. Submission of proof to the Zoning Commissicner of
a bonafide lease with the property owner adjacent to
the Petitioner's east property line, i.dicating that
additional parking is available for use by patrons of
the restaurant,

2. Provide screening as required by the Current Plan-
ning and Development Division.

3. A revised site plan be submitted, incorporating the
comments of the Department of Public Work., dated
June 12, 1979.

4. Approval of said revised site pla: by the Department
of Public Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning, -
including landscaping and screening approval by the T

/
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Lods... 5/&294\\)

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County
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DIRECTOR

Mr. S, Eric Dilenna, Zoning Coamisaioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21201,

Dear My, DiNenna:

Comments on Item # 217 Zonin, idvieory Committee Meeting, M2y 22, 1979
ar® a8 follows:

Property Owner; Padonia Tovers Associates
Location: SEC 014 Padcnia Road ead Broed Ave,

Exieting Zoning: B.M, - C,T,
Proposed uningt yariance to permit 200 purking spaces in lieu of the

AcTes: 2,554
Detrict: 8th

dapartmeni ot permits and hcer.ses

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301 494 2670
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be  nore county
department of fraffic engineering

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
{301) 494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

July 5, 1979

Mr. William Hammond
Zoning Com issioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 217 -ZAC- Meeting of April 24, 1979

Property (wner: Padonia Towers Associates

Location: SE/C ©0ld Padonia Rd. and Broad Ave,

Existing Zoning: B.M.-C.T.

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit 200 parking spaces in
lieu of the required 248 spaces.

Acres: 2.554

District: 8th

Dear Mr. Hammond:

The requested variance to parking can be expected to cause
parking problems in residential areas to the north of this site.

very truly yours,

‘i?%iga{f%{%é%friéf;4d~céq——w

Michael §. Flanigan <
Engineer Associate II

baliimore counlq
department of health

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROOP, M.D.,, M.PH,

DEPUTY S1ATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Mre William E, Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Buildirg

Towsong Maryland 21204

Dear Mi. Haruond:

June 21, 1979

Comments on Item # 217, Zoning Advisory Committee meeting of

April 24, 1979, are as follows:

Property Owner: Padonla Towers Associates

Locationt SE/C Old Padonia Rde & Broad Avee

Existing Zonings: BeMa = CoTs

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit 200 parking spaces in
licu of the required 248 spaces

Acres: 24554

District: 8

Metropolitan water and sewer existss

If a food service facility is proposed, complete plans and specifi-
cations must be submitted to the Plans Review Section, Environmental Support
Services, Baltimore County Department of Health, for review and approval

plor to constructiones

Very rul(g:f{@f;u#\
3 )

Ian Je F est

Director

BUREAU OF ENVIRCNMENTAL SERVICES

LIF/JRP:phg

cct JeAs Butcher
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bcl!imore counh.l
fire depariment
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
{3011 825-7310
Paul II. Reincke
CHIEF May 21, 1972

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Officc Duilding
Towson, Harylanl 21204

Attention:N, Commodari, Cheirman
Zoning JAdvisory Committoc

Rec:  Properiy Onmors Padonia Towers Associates

Locationt SZ/C 0ld Padonia Rd. & Broad Ave.

Item No. 217 Zoning lgenda  lleeting of 4/24/79
Gentlomens
Pursuant to your roqucst, thc reforenced property has boun surveyed by tl‘*.is
Burcau and the commonts bolow marked with an "' are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporatcd into the final plans for the proporty.
() 1. PFirc hydrants for the rofcronced propoerty are rcegquired and shall be

located at intcrvals or fcot along an approved road in

accordance with Daltimore County Standards as published by tho
Department of Publice Uorks.

() 2. A sccond mcans of vchicle aceess is required for the site.

{ ) 3. The vchicle dead ¢nd condition shovm at

ECIDS the maxdimum allorved by the Fire Dopsrtmont.

() 4. Ta sitc shall be mads to comply with all applicable parts of the
Firc Prcvention Codc prior to occupancy or beginning of operations.

(x) 5. Tho buildings and structurcs cxisting or proposcd on the sitc shall
comply 'ith all applieabl: roguir-monos of thc lational Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard Ho. 101 "Lifc Saf-ty Codc™, 1975
ition prior to cccupancy.

{ ) &. 5Site plans are approvad as dram.
() 7. The Fire Privontion Durean hes 1o communts, g% bhils thac.

— NP foke il DK gl
flanming Gr

i 3L Fire”Peovontion Dfrcau
Special Inspiction Division

Y TR M, U i g2 RO, . T AT ST

WA SRR AWIE i
M

May 18, 1979

REVISZD

required 248 spaces,

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: April 23, 1979

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meet:i;g of:: April 24, 1979

RE: Ttem No: 212, 213, 214, 215, 216, 217, 218, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223
Property Owner: .
Location;

The items checked below are applicable:

X a,

X B.
X cC.
Dl

EI

Il

XdJ.

Structure shall conform to Baliimore County Building Code (B.0.C.4.)
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement, State of Maryland Code for the
Bandicapped and aged and other applicable codes,

A building pemit shall be required before construction can begin,.

Additional miscellaneous__ Permits ehall be required.
Building shall be upgreded to nev use - requires alteration pewmit.

Three mets of construction drawirgs will be required to file an
application for a duilding permit.

Three sets of construction drawings with a registered Maryland

Architect or Engineser's original seal will be required to filae
an gpplication for a building permit.

Wood frame walis are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line,
Contact Building Department if distance is between 3'0" and &rQn
of proparty line,

Requested setback variance conflicta with the Baltimore County
Buildiig Code. See Section

Ko Commtent,

Comment Please have the architect consult with the Plans Review Department

a8 to the required fire separations between the existing buildirgs.

VYery #truly yours,

il P o £, _

Cnarles E. Burnhaa
Plans Review Chiaf

- CEB:srrj

Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

All of the above have no bearing on student population.

Very truly your

W, Nick Petrovich,

WNP/bp Field Representative
JOSERPH N, MCGOWAN, SHESIDENT THOMASR H, BOYER ALVIN LORECK
T. BAYARD WILLIAMS, JR, VICE-FREJIDLNT ) Mpirs3, LORRAINE F. CH.ICUB MRS, MILTON R. SMITH, JR.
MZRCUS M. ROTS*RI9 ROGER B. HMAYDEN RICHARDG W. TRACEY, D.V.M.

ROGERT ¥. ""UBEL. BurPEr'™T.RDEWY

Linomdimiy o

—
.

September 19, 1979

Current Planning and Development Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Buiiuing

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention John L. Wimbley, Plunner III
Re: Ttem 217(1973-1979)

arklng Variance
Padonia Towers Associates

Dear Mr. Wimbley:

§

i

3
L
H
B
L3
Yy

i B g e 2, K A et 4 AL U

Please “eference the Order of William E. Hammond, Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County, dated September 10, 1979,
granting the variance for parking in the above-captioned matter.

As you know, the County is presently in the process of
widening 01d Padonia Road adjacent to the subject property; and,
we are unable to complete the installation of required screen
planting along the property line abutting Old Padonia Road until
the County's work has been completed.

Please be advised that, as soon as the County's work in-
the widening of 0l1d Padonia Road has been completed, Padonia
Towers Associates stands ready, willing and able to promptly
complete the installation of the required screen planting.

Sincerely,.r
=
“Thomas F. Mullan, IIL

General Partner

. i

TFM:ksl o2 b7 vl

cc: Mr. William E. Hammond &
John B. Howard, Esq.

NT
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STREET TRAFFIC STUCIES, LTD. 16628 S. Westlana Drive, Gaithershurg, Maryland 20760 Tet. 301/948-1754
August 21, 1979
MEMORANDUM
TO: John Howard ’
FROM: John W. Guckert

SUSJECT: Padonia Towers Patking Variance
Baltimore County

As requested, we have completed a traffic engineering study
and analysis related to the requested parking variance for the
subject site. The Padonia Towers property is located in the
northeast quadrant of Padonia Road and Broad Avenue in the
Timcnium area of Baltimore County.

The Padonia Towers Associates plan to expand the first floor
area of the building by 1800 square feet and lease a total of
6800 square feet of space to a restaurant. The present zoring
ordanance as a result of the amendment by Resclutiva on
November 21, 1956 states that one parking space be provided
for each 50 square feet of total floor area. The zoning requ-
lations do not address parking space requirements as a result
of the number of pztrons the restaurant can serve or the number
of seats in the restaurant. Therefore, based upon 6800 square
feet, 136 parking spaces are required. A traffic engineering
rule of thumb requirement for sit down restaurants is one

space for each three or four seuats. The propcsed restaurant
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) | B . BALTIMOKE COUNTY, MALYZAND 3%“1' §
l INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONLENCE ;
: EXHIBIT 1 William E. Hommond -
T0 Zoning Commissioner Date August 8, 1979 :
TTTTYShR Dl Seyffert T Bifector TTTTTTTT T oo e
SUMMARY OF FIELD INVESTIGATIONS Office of ;ﬁ:en?n;.sr:: ;t:,:in
e plans to have 132 seats in the restaurant proper, 68 seats in a 40 foot closed section roadway whichk allows for 2-8 foot FROM.Z_Cl T TN AL
” the lounge and 20 seats in the bar for a total of 220 seats. LOCATION DATE DAY TIME NO. OF CARS PARKED parking lanes and 2-12 foot travel lanes. In addition, the SUBJECT Petition 780-47-A. ltem ¥217 ﬁ
' k Based upon the rule of thumb 50 to 73 spaces would be required Padonia Towers 8/17/79 Friday 11:30 AM 82 rear portion of the site has approximately 285 feet of frontage Pe“ﬁo;;::;;;;:;;;;:;gheetpmkhg o
; . Parking Lot along the south side of 0l1d Padonia Road. This road £ 2
o for the subject restaurant. . 9 12:00 Noon 78 ] g. _ ] rontage Southeast corner of Old Padonio Road and Broad Avenue
) 12:30 PM 7 .8 being widened to approximately 29 feet which will allow Petitioner - Podonia Towers Associates P
- g Field investigations were made and the results are shown in 1:00 BM 69 for 1-8 foot perking lane and 2-10.5 foot travel lanes. This o
S Exhibit 1. The field study showed a peak accumulation of 32 1:30 PM 72 frontage will provide room for approximately 16 spaces. Old 8th District
N vehicles for the 30,000 square feet of space presently occupied 3:45 pM 73 Paa.nia Road is posted for 25 MPH and serves a total of 28 resi-
§ in Padonia Towers, or an average of one space for each 3&5 square 8/18/79 Saturday 10:50 AM 50 dential properties all of which have private driveways.
e % feet of occupied floor area. The tabulation below shows the re- AEARING:  Thursday, August 23, 1979 (10:00 A.M.)
RPN+ Padonia Park : d .
_-ﬂyg quired number of spaces for the development based 7»on existing Parking Loi 8/11/13 Friday 11:30 aM Not Observe In conclusion, it appears that there is already sufficient on- ;
conditions. . (Fr(?nt Lot for 12:00 Noon 57 site parking to accommodate the planned development of the This office shares the concerns expressed by the Department of Traffic :
o . C o, (S)E)E‘igeg)tores and 12:30 PM 61 site including the restaurant. However, in the event additional Engineering's representative onth.e Zoning Adv.isory Committee;
4 Total Existing Floor Area 52,500 square feet 2,/4!.4""; 1:00 PM 69 . . . . consquently, we oppose the granting of the subject request. £
g Proposed Expansion ~ 1,800 square feet~ spaces are required, there exists room for a minimum of 48 spaces 5
Total Proposed Development 54,300 square feet 1:30 PM 72 in the immediate vicinity of the site along Broad Avenue and 3
Proposed Restaurant -6,800 square feet~ 3:45 PM 46 ] ) . ] o -
Office/Retail Development 47,500 sguare feet 0ld Padonia Road which will not adversely impact the adjoining H
47,500 Sq.Ft. . ' 8/18/79 Saturday 10:50 AM 43 residential neighborhood. P
= 130 Spaces required for Office,Retail . :
363 Sq.Ft. ) Broad Avenue 8/17/79 Friday 11:30 AM None
73 Spaces required for Restaurant
L= _ (From Padonia 12:00 Noon None ‘
203 Spaces required for Development gogd 20 gldd) 12'30 5 \ 7
adonlia Roa H N s
205 Spaces existing on Parking Lot 1:00 M one IDS:JGH
: PM None : rw
s 1:30 N
Based upon the above, sufficient on-site spaces are already 1145 M one
: PM None
available.
8/18/79 Saturday 10:50 PM None
However, further studies were made to determine the availability ?;d Padonii Rgafs 8/17/79 Friday 11:30 AM None
L. ] rom Marylan -
of on-street parking in the vicinity of the site. The field | Westerly {o 500 12:00 Noon None
studies show there is room for parking approximately 17 cars §GEtdW§St of 12:30 PM None
road Av e ’
along the east side of Broad Avenue and 15 cars along the west enue) 1:00 PM None
side of Broad Avenue for a total of 32 parking spaces. This 1:30 PM None
takes into account the existing driveways, fire hydrants, and : 8/18/79 Saturday 3:45 PM None
the Maryland Motor Vehicle Code as it relates to parking pro-
o g hibition near driveways and intersections. Broad Avenue is -
- 4
2 3 -
R I _ ) . I s % > e it T, T\ S e S T T R T MR IR = ST T s — . A
. q i ol Al T e s Gt o ) i e T e (s N R O j_ SN A Gobitamntis T T e e R R e P e @ T R N o M RS R8T s, M g M S o
E - . : L - ~ had - §
-3 =i, . - ; T o » . -
¥ .2 i - P ' + -
E :';E:il .i:i nal i ae v! g" . : Y | B lﬁé* z
% CARL L, GERHOLD GERHOLD, CROSS & EvZEL = :“.‘-:':1\\« -__-A.'...TIE—LEA__,1\:___"_0(:'_-__1[_{?‘“1“-"\! [y F T T Ve ‘ ) k 3 i 3
PHILIP K. CROBS Registered Professional Land Surveyors PAUL B DoLLensERG | ( KERVI. '('%EF e .C.f. s s ikt S e a Wi ] ;
Jonn F Eraet 412 DELAWARE AVENUE FRED W, DOLLENBERG o ’ﬂ,r/ N, MARYT AT L0 ~><><
WILLAM G, ULIHICH TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 ST TR e [
- GORGON T. LANGDON — . "y
g 8284470 AL N | rf] (, ' : EDUCATION P i Bachelor's Degree in Civil Engineering
ki ZORING COMMISEINIR te il - TD. _West'and Drive, Caithersburg, Maryland 20760 Tel. 301/948-1754 : ursulng 1 - - *
5 NS Sentember 10, 1679 STREET TRAFFIC STUDIES, LTD. 16628 5. West!and Drive, Caithershurg, Marylan Cufrentiy attending Jobns Hopkins University. i
N April 5, 1979 QUALTFICATIONS ANDkEXiERIENCE have taken courses at Towson State University andl
4 John W. Gucker . i 60 credits towards Civi
; - $ b s , 1979 Essex Community College.
% Zoning Deseription : April 17 Engineering Degree. Personnel Management course
: . . ’ . . R i i i hile in the United States Air Force.
3 che E'cﬁii E;attylecjiog ?aice% oflland 31Euat2, 1ytng an% Peln% ig John B. Howard, Esquire ixpgzizﬁgg% zgizgerrggglc si"%ﬁii&?éﬁigidan sssociate . whi
3 ! Lg Election “istrict of 2altimore Coun State of llaryla: ’ ug . =
i and decepibed as follovs to wits Y v N 210 Allegheny Avenue to to Stephen G. Petersen, P.E. I h?‘v’e performed all PROFESSIONAL COURSES :
3 Towson, Maryland 21204 Present types of traffic engineering stud1e97and1h;ve worked Northest Uni " Traffic Institute 3
: - 7 . . . ! : tects since August 1977. ave prime orthestern University -
i Deginnin, for ta? same on the sogtn gide of Cld 2adonia Road ‘ o on overigglgiojigrsmany projgcts and have prepared 1). Seminar for Technical Assistants (June, 1973) '
i as widenid at a point distant Sogth B3 Ze;rees 58 mingtes Ly sawends RE: Petiticn for Vaviance respo:s for tﬁe clients based upon my analysis and : 2). Highway Capacity Workshcp (March, 1976) X
: L?St 50 ;eef‘from the ce¢nter of gfoad AveEua and running téence and SE/corner of Old Padonia Foad and iﬁgorh:ve s ctod accordingly. 3}, Traffic Signal Workshop (January, 1976) :
1 glnding gg the gout?rside og O%d iadggigam?ad as ﬁldened, South 33 Proed Avanis - Hth Dloction Districd 2 4). Urban Street Systems Design Workshop (March, 1977) .-
i esrees minutes 5l seconds Zast 302. eet, thence leavin; said B Feart s » S . : : 5 i !
i road and binding on the outlines of the land of the petitione; herein, ;uE?nd Towers nssccinfes - I have tegtlfie@ as anezxgigto:ﬁzge::ai?n;sTf:fflC : 3) - f;:éi:grﬁanigggint of Land Development %wh
Tt $ ok, s, . a X etiticaer i r in zoning cas ’ S
;?gufgegofftiggégﬁfg‘érigg gnd dlstances i goouth 606‘%1."933 56 , NO. £0-47-A (ftcia No. 217, Prince Georges County, Anne Arundel County and : T
i seco;ds “as; 55.55 f:et and"outgelé ﬁ:ureesu1865§§33e33521nu2:sd5 oo et s Harford County, Alleghany County, St.Mary's County, United States Department of Transportation b e
| - : > o ~C minug T econds irgini i for Street and Highway Construc~ i
£ P o rth of n : - D . rard: Loudon County, Virginia. . Traffic Control ;
LRI e et el e, e e | e e npeiy 1977 orked pact clng (o1 13 26 2 SN 10 SN
£ - - ‘ ~oad, , i S : i ring and Operations B
South 72 degrees 16 minutes 07 seconds “est 21.59 fest and Westerly I have this date passed my Order in the chave refersreed raatter in o scers to G. Petersen, P.E. on all types of enginee <f Systems (UTCS) Seminar - FHWA £
5 ?y a lige curving towarﬁ the right havinz a radius of 3767.72 feet ance with the aﬂached.P 4 i fhe epove sefererced raates it sseoras August 1977 planning projects. Urban Traific Control Sy ( i
a or a distance of 211,74 feet (the chord of s5aid arec bearinz South : 5 i ivisi y ini e
; . * = > ; ivisiow. - Self-training Course ;
; 78 dezrses 32 minutes 16 seconds Vest 211,72 feet), thence binding i N May 1972 ﬂarylana State Highway Ad?%QISBstégganaif;grEed as ITE € I §~
. on the line that commects %he north side of "adonia Road with the Very truly yours, P to Lngineer Assﬁc*ate 5 T‘Eﬁe ,}‘;af;ic Signal Design University of maryland
3z - T - . = I - o . : r . . .
i %ast side of “road Avenue, North 59 degrees 06 minutes 30 seconds o L ; August 1377 g Di?;gnfgiatgim?golomOnths. Projects included sig- , Short Course Urban Transportation Planning (May, 1975) !
o West 73.51 fest to the east side of Pro2d Avenue, thence binding on ST [ ec on for ten (10 M cetions and interconnected Iroffic Prgineering Shore Course (1972) &
L the east sid? of Troad Avenue, the two following lil.es viz: Tlorth 18 L /4;-;,:_ N s R A nals for 130 3 L tems throughout the State. i
.y degrees 16 minutes 37 seconds Vest 146,18 feet and Yortherly by a WILLIAM B, FAMMOND coordinated = 934 eoin king for the Baltimore 4
K line curving toward the richt having = radius of 165 feet for a ; e February, 13973 I began working toZ : ; . Eoe
ki diztance of 15.20 f he 2 X : . Zcning Commissioner Metropolitan Regional Traffic Englneer as a primary University of Tennessee ) . - iﬂ”ﬁ
= 25~minu+eg hé ;econgstw{gteh%hggdfOftialddagg bear;ygdgorth lghde%fﬂes assistant. Duties and studies included (but not Quick response Urban Travel Estimation Tecnniques 25
? v e .05 fee an ence binding on the line : - . . : t i ign, capacit Jul 1978 B
E that connects the 3ast side of Broad Avenue with the sough gide of WEH/sxl limited to) traffic szza; §ﬁ§132312$?no§ii;39'andp d Ty ) t
0ld Padonia Road, orth L8 decrees 21 minutes 49 seconds =ast 19.65 ) analysis, gecmetric ew gk 3 as an assistant in south- ;
. feet to the vnlace of be ‘innin-~ Attachments speed limit studies. orke > '
; X sinning, ern Maryland and eastern shore for 1% years and in SR W
. : : S. .
p Containing 2,554 Acres of land more or less, cc: John W. Hessizn, III, Esquire the Baltimore Metropolitan area for 2% year %
People's Counsel - . ; ‘o *
Being the land of the petitioner herein aa shown on a piat - May 1968 United States Air Force . ; SRR
filed in the offlice of the Zoning Commissioner, i t?972 giEtn§teS§ gtzgzlst for the United States Air Force . )
May ecurity Serv . i
PRI ] Marvland State Highway Administiation Testing Laboratory Typical Projects _ ;
RPN ' OCEO 1967 gng{n:eringiAssoc%atey- Conducted tests on all types Transit Static- hcocess Development Alternatives Study {TSDAS) :
: April 1968 of materials used by the State Highway Administration for Baltimore Co:nty = complete January, 1978.
y E P and contractors. Congrehensive study of impact of Baltinore's Raisterstown Road
: : Plaza Metro Station (cost $21,000).
-~ R X
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